All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 05/Prop/Ped/MK/2020-21/RS

Dated: 04.07.2020

Subject: Purchase of Substracts for the Deptt. of Pediatrics, AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on

proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

\*\*\*\*

The request has been received from Dr. Madhulika Kabra, Deptt. of Pediatrics, AIIMS to

purchase the subject item from M/s BioCell Corporation (Mfg. Carbosynth Limited) on

proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s BioCell Corporation and Performa Invoice and

Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections,

comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item

within issue of 15 days giving reference No. 05/Prop/Ped/MK/2020-21/RS. The comments

should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before

20/07/2020 upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having

no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

**STORES OFFICER (RS)** 

**Encl:** Related documents enclosed.

1. PAC Certificate enclosed.

2. Performa Invoice



Carbosynth Limited 8 & 9 Old Station Business Park Compton Berkshire RG20 6NE

Phone: +44 1635 578444 Fax: +44 1635 579444

## TO WHO IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that products quoted by our Indian Agent M/S. BioCell Corporation & there quotation no :

 ${\tt BC/AIIMS/240620~Dated~24/06/2020~,~is~the~proprietary~items~of~\textit{M/S~Carbosynth~Limited}.}$ 

To the best of our knowledge no other company makes same or similar item with same specifications.

Or and Behalf of Carbosynth Limited

Ellus della E. Hamilton

CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER

डॉ. मधुलिका कावरा / Dr Madhulika Kabra आचार्य / Professor आनुवारिको एकक (बालरोग चिक्तापा) Division of Genetics (Department of Pedicinc) अ.मा.आ.चं. मई विल्ली / A.L.M.S. New Deln-29 g.मा.आ.चं. मई विल्ली / A.L.M.S. New Deln-29 DMC Regn. No. 18800



## PROFORMA INVOICE/QUOTATION

NO BC/AIIMS/240620 DTD: 24/06/2020

Dr. Madhulika Kabra Professor & Officer-in-Charge, Genetics Unit, Department of Pediatrics, All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi-110029

Kind Attn :- Dr. Pallavi Mishra

S.N	CAS#	Descriptions	Unit Price Rs	Qty	Total Price Rs	HSN Code
1	EM05134	4-Methylumbelliferyl b-D-galactopyranoside-6- sulphate sodium salt, [CAS No 142439—99- 4]25mg	48800.00	01	48800.00	3822
2	EH05989	6-Hexadecanoylamino-4-methylumbelliferyl b-D-galactopyranoside, [CAS No 94452-17-2] 10mg	88425.00	01	88425.00	3822
3	EH31028	6-Hexadecanoylamino-4-methylumbelliferyl phosphorylcholine [CAS No 904315-61-3],10mg	89047.00	01	89047.00	3822
4	EM06650	4-Methylumbelliferyl 6-thio-palmitate-b- Dglucopyranoside [CAS No 229644-17-1], 5mg	29685.00	01	29685.00	3822
		Total value in Rupees			255957.00	
		Add: CGST @ 2.5% (Notification 45/2017)			6398.92	
		Add: SGST @ 2.5% (Notification 45/2017)			6398.92	
	tuvo lalele airet	Total Value in Rs.			268754.00	

Rupees two lakh sixty eight thousand seven hundred and fifty four only.

Delivery: 12-18 working days

Payment: Within 30 days after Delivery

For Biocell Corporation

Authorized Signatory

डॉ. महाविष्ट कावरा / Dr Madhulika Kabra आचार्य / Professor आनुवारिको एकक (बालपोग किक्सा विभाग) Division of Genetics (Department of Pediatrics, अभाजात्रों नई दिल्ली / A.I.I.M.S. Naw Deini-29 DMC Regn. No. 18800

## ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029

## PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

- Item/Type/Model No. required alongwith specification.
- Is the item a spare parts attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.
- Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the Indentor.
- Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.
- 5. Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.
- What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.
- Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.
- 8. Are the items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.
- Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

Signature of Indentor (Demanding Officer)

डॉ. मधुलिका कावण / Dr Madhulika Kabra आचार्य / Professor आनुवाधिकी एकक (बालणेग व्यक्तिकार शिथान) Division of Genetics (Department of Psidarics, क.माआ.सं. महं दिल्ली / A.H.I.M.S. New Delhi-29 p.MC Regn. No. 16800 4- Mehtylumbellifery b-D- galactopyranoside-6-sulphate sodium salt, (CAS No. 142439—99-4), 6- Hexadecnoylamino-4-methylumbelliferyl b-D- galactopyranoside (CAS No. 94452-17-2), 6- Hexadecnoylamino-4-phosphorylcholine (CAS No. 904315-61-3), 4- Mehtylumbelliferyl 6-thio-palmitate-b- Dglucopyranoside (CAS No. 229644-17-1).

Substrates for lysosomal storage disorder enzymes

Principal: M/s Carbosynth Limited Local: M/s Biocell corporation

Yes

Not available

Efforts were made to locate alternative source of the item but the results were not satisfactory.

Proprietary product and available through M/s Biocell corporation.

The company has given 5% Special discount on price, The price seem reasonable

M/s Biocell corporation is authorized to sale these products in India.

W

COUNTERSIGNED (Head of the Department)

> खाँ, मधुलिका कावरा / Dr Madhulika Kabra आचार्य / Professor आनुवांशिकी एकक (यानवेग शिकस्सा विभाग) Division of Genetics (Department of Pediatric) अ.भा.आ.सं., मुद्दं रिक्सी / A.L.I.M.S. New, Dehi-29 DMC Regn. No. 16800